
CROTON RECREATION & PARKS PHOTO IDENTIFICATION POLICY 
 

As of May 1, 2016, all persons 4 years of age or older MUST PRESENT a photo ID issued by the 

Recreation Department to use Silver Lake, Senasqua Park and Hudson National Golf Course. 

 

       Photo ID Fee: 

      Village Residents           $ 9.00 

       Village Senior Citizens    Free 

      School District Residents           $15.00 

      School District Senior Citizens        $10.00 

 

      Photo ID will be valid for 3 years. 
 

Two proofs of residency will be required from ALL Village and School District residents purchasing a photo ID.  Satisfactory proof of 

residence includes a driver’s license or other photo ID with the address listed, along with a second proof of residence such as a tax bill or recent 

utility bill.  For school district residents, a copy of school tax bill will be accepted as proof along with a photo ID with the address listed.  An 

old Recreation & Parks photo I.D. card cannot be used as proof of current residency. 

 

  ID Photos will be taken at the Municipal Building’s Recreation Office, 

  located at One Van Wyck Street, 2nd floor on: 
 

           EVERY Tuesday & Thursday  (not holidays) 12:30 PM – 3:30 PM 

   Saturday  April 30       9:00 AM – 11:00 AM 

   Thursday  May 26         4:00 PM – 8:00 PM 

   Friday  May 27       1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

   Sunday  June 5       1:30 PM – 3:30 PM 

   Wednesday June 8       4:00 PM – 8:00 PM 

   Saturday    June 11         9:00 AM – 12:00 Noon 

   Thursday  June 16       4:00 PM – 8:00 PM 

   Saturday  June 25       9:00 AM – 12:00 Noon 

   Saturday  July 9       9:00 AM – 12:00 Noon 

   Tuesday  July 19       4:00 PM – 7:00 PM                              


